
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3754
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2010
NUCLEAR POWER PLANT BY RAILWAYS
Balram Shri P.;Ponnam Shri Prabhakar;Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati;Reddy Shri Komatireddy Raj Gopal;Shetkar Shri Suresh
Kumar;Siricilla Shri Rajaiah

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have approached the Nuclear Power Corporation of India Limited (NPCIL) for setting up of captive nuclear
power station; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA) 

(a): No, Madam. 

(b): Does not arise.
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